
I Open Tarragona ITF - BMW Oliva Motor
ITF Men's Circuit
Week of
29 FEB 2016

City,Country
Tarragona, ESP

MS - SINGLES MAIN DRAW
Prize Money US$
10000

Tourn. Key
M-FU-ESP-06A-2016

ITF Supervisor
Roberto Perez

St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 233 ESP  ROCA BATALLA, O [1]
2 685 ESP  ESTEVE LOBATO, E
3 669 ESP  MARTINEZ PORTERO, P
4 WC ESP  ORDEIG, Roger
5 Q 1296 ESP  IBANEZ GALLEGO, A
6 707 ESP  ARAUZO-MARTINEZ, J
7 Q 697 ESP  TABERNER, Carlos
8 424 ESP  ALCARAZ IVORRA, A [7]
9 297 ESP  GRANOLLERS-PUJOL, G [3]

10 586 ESP  LIZARITURRY, Juan
11 Q 1122 ARG  GENNARO, Dante
12 671 FRA  BENSOUSSAN, Samuel
13 WC ESP  JORDA SANCHIS, David
14 WC ESP  IRIGARAY GUARNE, P
15 488 ESP  GIRALDI REQUENA, M
16 444 ESP  OJEDA LARA, R [8]
17 348 GBR  WARD, Alexander [5]
18 449 ESP  MUNAR, Jaume
19 569 IND  MUKUND, Sasi Kumar
20 Q 939 ESP  SEMMLER, Miguel
21 Q 1195 GBR  HARRIS, Billy
22 Q 1290 ESP  FORNELL-MESTRES, M
23 643 BEL  SALMAN, Omar
24 335 CAN  DIEZ, Steven [4]
25 384 BEL  GEENS, Clement [6]
26 Q ITA  PONTOGLIO, Davide
27 577 JPN  SANTILLAN, Akira
28 Q 1205 AUS  DOWSON, Dan
29 WC 2090 ESP  VALERIANO, Alex
30 593 ESP  ZAPATA MIRALLES, B
31 531 POR  OLIVEIRA, Goncalo
32 240 FRA  CHAZAL, Maxime [2]

Round 2

 ROCA BATALLA, O [1] 6-2 6-4 

 MARTINEZ PORTERO, P 6-0 6-4 

 ARAUZO-MARTINEZ, J 6-4 7-5 

 TABERNER, Carlos 7-5 3-6 6-4 

 GRANOLLERS-PUJOL, G [3] 6-3 6-4 

 GENNARO, Dante 7-6(6) 7-5 

 IRIGARAY GUARNE, P 6-3 6-7(3) 6-2 

 OJEDA LARA, R [8] 6-2 6-4 

 MUNAR, Jaume 6-3 6-1 

 SEMMLER, Miguel 6-3 6-4 

 FORNELL-MESTRES, M 6-4 1-0 Ret.

 DIEZ, Steven [4] 6-3 7-6(8) 

 PONTOGLIO, Davide 6-3 6-0 

 SANTILLAN, Akira 1-6 6-2 6-4 

 ZAPATA MIRALLES, B 6-3 6-3 

 OLIVEIRA, Goncalo 6-1 6-1 

Quarterfinals

 MARTINEZ PORTERO, P 6-2 7-5 

 TABERNER, Carlos 6-2 6-0 

 GRANOLLERS-PUJOL, G [3] 6-4 6-2 

 OJEDA LARA, R [8] 6-1 6-1 

 MUNAR, Jaume 5-7 6-4 6-1 

 DIEZ, Steven [4] 6-2 4-1 Ret.

 SANTILLAN, Akira 6-2 6-4 

 ZAPATA MIRALLES, B 6-4 6-3 

Semifinals

 MARTINEZ PORTERO, P 6-3 6-3 

 GRANOLLERS-PUJOL, G [3] 6-3 6-2 

 DIEZ, Steven [4] 6-3 7-6(6) 

 SANTILLAN, Akira 6-3 6-4 

Final

 GRANOLLERS-PUJOL, G [3] 1-6 6-4 6-4 

 DIEZ, Steven [4] 7-5 6-3 

 DIEZ, Steven [4] 5-7 6-1 6-0 

www.itftennis.comwww.tennistarragona.com www.tenniseurope.org
# Seeded Players
1 ROCA BATALLA, Oriol
2 CHAZAL, Maxime
3 GRANOLLERS-PUJOL, Gerard
4 DIEZ, Steven
5 WARD, Alexander
6 GEENS, Clement
7 ALCARAZ IVORRA, Albert
8 OJEDA LARA, Ricardo

# Lucky Losers Replacing

# Protected Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  29 FEB 2016 18:26 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 ESTEVE LOBATO, Eduard (ESP)
 Player representatives
 Ana GIRALDI REQUENA
 Marcos GIRALDI REQUENA
 Signature
 Roberto Perez


